
2025	Tex	Robertson	HIGHLAND	LAKES	CHALLENGE

10/24/25 — LAKE TRAVIS TRAVERSE
Place First Last Age Day 1 Day 2 Cumulative Day 3

TOTAL 
TIME

1st Collis Williams 55 1:21:56 48:43 2:09:39 1:27:15 3:36.54
2nd Jason Hauck 38 1:23:02 49:48 2:12:50 1:27:47 3:40:37
3rd Nicholas Sterghos 38 1:23:30 51:20 2:14:50 1:27:14 3:42:04
4 Andreas Lorenz 64 1:29:12 51:50 2:21:02 1:33:48 3:54:50
5 Rafael del Blanco 51 1:34:10 53:12 2:27:22 1:34:19 4:01:41
6 Chantal Miklosi 55 1:35:02 57:09 2:32:11 1:39:50 4:12:01
7 Anna DeLozier 62 1:37:07 55:31 2:32:38 1:39:08 4:11:46
8 Sandra Gliga 41 1:40:38 57:24 2:38:02 1:42:41 4:20:43
9 John Batchelder 44 1:50:17 1:06:11 2:56:28 1:34:30 4:30:58

10 Meaghan Suhich 36 1:44:33 59:58 2:44:31 1:47:16 4:31:47
11 Angela Williamson 40 1:50:44 1:01:43 2:52:27 1:52:15 4:44:42
12 Kathy McCarty 63 1:50:08 1:04:01 2:54:09 1:53:58 4:48:07
13 Caroline Bloom 41 2:00:25 1:04:25 3:04:50 1:55:37 5:00:27
14 Matthew McClellan 27 2:17:36 1:10:55 3:28:31 2:08:25 5:36:56
15 Emma Blanco 52 2:18.21 1:15:53 2:34:14 2:19:42 5:53:56
16 Marina Douenat 54 *2:44:56 1:26:57 4:11:13 *2:32:53 *5:44:06

SINGLE STAGE — TRAVIS TRAVERSE
1st Collis Williams 55 1:21:56
2 Jason Hauck 38 1:23:02
3 Nicholas Sterghos 38 1:23:30
4 Andreas Lorenz 64 1:29:12
5 Rafael del Blanco 51 1:34:10
6 Chantal Miklosi 55 1:35:02
7 Anna DeLozier 62 1:37:07
8 Sandra Gliga 41 1:40:38
9 Meaghan Suhich 36 1:44:33

10 Michael Zvolensky 51 1:45:38
11 John Batchelder 44 1:50:17
12 Angela Williamson 40 1:50:44
13 Kathy McCarty 63 1:50:08
14 Caroline Bloom 41 2:00:25
15 Matthew McClellan 27 2:17:36
16 Emma Blanco 52 2:18.21
17 Marina Douenat 54 — * dnf in time pg. 1/3



2025	Tex	Robertson	HIGHLAND	LAKES	CHALLENGE

10/25/25 — LBJ LOOP
Place First Last Age Time

1st Varekai Owens 16 47:22
2 Collis Williams 55 48:43
3 Jason Hauck 38 49:48
4 Saberin Owens 14 50:19
5 Nicholas Sterghos 38 51:20
6 Andreas Lorenz 64 51:50
7 Rafael del Blanco 51 53:12
8 Anna DeLozier 62 55:31
9 Sandra Gliga 41 57:24

10 Louis De Leon 49 57:27
11 Chantal Miklosi 55 57:98
12 Olivia Beck 14 58:36
13 Steve Hicks 60 59:30
14 Meaghan Suhich 36 59:58
15 William McMorries 15 1:00:52
16 Conner Parker 30 1:00:87
17 Angie Williamson 40 1:01:43
18 Kyle McMorries 45 1:02:08
19 Kurt Dickmann 62 1:02:18
20 Dorothy Dickmann 30 1:02:52
21 Ana DeFrates 47 1:03:05
22 Kathy McCarty 63 1:04:01
23 Caroline Bloom 41 1:04:25
24 John Batchelder 44 1:06:11
25 Glenn Edwards 55 1:08:07
26 Amy Wagner 51 1:10:07
27 Matthew McClellan 27 1:10:55
28 Rick Price 63 1:11:39
29 Emma Blanco 52 1:15:53
30 Marina Douenat 54 1:26:57

10/25/25 — LBJ SHORT LOOP
1 Ty Felan 15 40:18
2 Sophia Bartlett 15 41:11
3 John Dickmann 66 48:54
4 Sara Beth Bubak 25 50:10
5 Ian Ford 52 51:09
6 Jessica Rosenthal 34 55:37
7 Kyler Nawikamul 13 59:04
8 Rachael Felan 42 1:01:37
9 Karen Watt 51 1:04:36

10 James Stafford 43 1:05:43
11 Reah Dahl-Stamnes 68 1:11:05
12 Adam Madrid 42 1:11:54
13 Revanth Anireddy 39 1:12:53 pg. 2/3



2025	Tex	Robertson	HIGHLAND	LAKES	CHALLENGE

10/26/25 — SWIM THE CANYON
Place First Last Age Time

1st Aaron Locker 15 1:26:23
2 Nicholas Sterghos 38 1:27:14
3 Collis Williams 55 1:27:15
4 Jason Hauck 38 1:27:47
5 Westin Hughes 15 1:29:56
6 Elisabeth Lange 15 1:30:42
7 Riley Scherman 16 1:31:24
8 Cassidy Masters 16 1:31:28
9 Andreas Lorenz 64 1:33:48

10 Rafael del Blanco 51 1:34:19
11 John Batchelder 44 1:34:30
12 Anna DeLozier 62 1:39:08
13 Chantal Miklosi 55 1:39:50
14 Sandra Gliga 41 1:42:41
15 Louis De Leon 49 1:43:34
16 Meaghan Suhich 36 1:47:16
17 Cassidy Kelly 28 1:47:56
18 Alex Flores 39 1:50:49
19 Angela Williamson 40 1:52:15
20 Cheryl Hubbard 58 1:52:20
21 Kyle McMorries 45 1:53:13
22 Kathy McCarty 63 1:53:58
23 Caitlin Williams 35 1:53:59
24 Evin Dugas 29 1:55:08
25 Caroline Bloom 41 1:55:37
26 Timothy Murphy 56 2:01:52
27 Matthew McClellan 27 2:08:25
28 Emma Blanco 52 2:19:42
29 Amy Wagner 51 — * dnf in time

30 Alexa Arcos 33 — * dnf in time

31 Marina Douenat 54 — * dnf in time

32 Satomi Ota 14 — DQ

33 Hitomi Ota 15 — DQ pg. 3/3


